SDK

Notice

Issue 01

Date 2021-05-18





Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 2021. All rights reserved.

No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means without prior written consent of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Trademarks and Permissions

HUAWEI and other Huawei trademarks are trademarks of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. All other trademarks and trade names mentioned in this document are the property of their respective holders.

Notice

The purchased products, services and features are stipulated by the contract made between Huawei and the customer. All or part of the products, services and features described in this document may not be within the purchase scope or the usage scope. Unless otherwise specified in the contract, all statements, information, and recommendations in this document are provided "AS IS" without warranties, guarantees or representations of any kind, either express or implied.

The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Every effort has been made in the preparation of this document to ensure accuracy of the contents, but all statements, information, and recommendations in this document do not constitute a warranty of any kind, express or implied.

Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Address: Huawei Industrial Base

Bantian, Longgang Shenzhen 518129

People's Republic of China

Website: https://www.huawei.com

Email: <u>support@huawei.com</u>

Contents

1 HUAWEI CLOUD Notice on the End of Support for SDKs of Earlier Version............1

HUAWEI CLOUD Notice on the End of Support for SDKs of Earlier Version

Release Date: January 19, 2021

Dear customer.

For a better user experience, HUAWEI CLOUD will no longer support SDKs of the earlier version and will not provide product consulting and problem locating services since **June 30, 2021 00:00:00 GMT+08:00**.

HUAWEI CLOUD has rolled out the newly designed **SDK V3** to provide you with a consistent SDK experience. You can add dependencies or download SDKs to call HUAWEI CLOUD APIs to access HUAWEI CLOUD applications, resources, and data.

To avoid unnecessary service interruption, replace the SDKs of the earlier version with SDK V3 before June 29, 2021 23:59:59 GMT+08:00.

If you have any questions, please submit a service ticket.

Thank you for using HUAWEI CLOUD.